Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SSM48 —M mower are listed in this parts

catalogue.
NOTES : MI17 ceeveerevereees FOR TM 215,217 (STD)
MHI7 seeveeeeees FOR TM215,217 (HST), TMGIS8
F oeeecvncciiniaiane FOR SFZOO/ZSO
G17 ............... FOR SG173
G115 seeeeeeraeaenns FOR SG133/153
M ereremerereneennes FOR TM215,217 (STD)
MH seeeerereeeeees FOR TM215,7217 (HST), TMGI8
B4 ceeeervenenees EUROPE AND OCEANIA

®

® O

V211-260-803-00 | BOLT, SEXS

) TR
® 0 © OO

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

S TYPE OF MODEL ijc
KEY PART_CODE DESCRIPTION S SSMA8M | SSMASF | SSMABG | SRMASM | SRMASF | SRMASG cT; 8 '; REMARKS
1 | 8595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER * [
1A[ 8657-201-031~00 | CASE/UPPER * L 1
2 | 8595-211-002-10 | CASE/LOFER * 1 e
3 | v523-100-801-80 | PIN * 2 2
4 * § §
* 2
¥

H
i
i

!

machines.

e/—/\‘

®

Parts numbers begin with "~V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.
"LH " and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the



SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
"% ~ means standard parts.
"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.r
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Upper column : QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M ~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" ¢ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
Lower column : serial number

— 229 means serial number up to 229.

— 230 means serial number 230 and after.
ITC : Interchangeability
1"-+0OLD < NEW

New parts can be used in place of the old parts.

"2 -0LD - NEW

Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.

37 .0LD -« NEW

0Old parts and new parts can not be i‘eplaced each other.
COL : Color code |
Color is signified with color code number  for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be reﬁlaced by SET parts.

Exaniple : Pa'rts‘ marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and © for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.

Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.

 When Fig. No. is shown in thé Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No. -



The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4 G CRYSTAL BLUE 1300-957-001~-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
7F MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001~10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.

4., Serial Numbers :

For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

omEsi HEAMEHESSN

© ISEKI & CO,LTD. MADE IN JAPAN - J

5. Parts _Order

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.

2) When vou order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.
Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.






CONTENTS

SSM48+«SRM48

JOINT (UNIVERSAL) SYSTEM ceereeeeesessssrsnmrmeetmttettiiiimiiiininierecteteraeasnnnnnnn Fig.
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (F TYDPE) «eereererrrerserserssorseceasenenaanansnseeseennensnsnnenns Fig.
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (G TYPE) -eeeeeeeereereeeereacanas Creessieessstieesttiesstiancanans Fig.
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (M TYPE) serereeresersrersraserererersateianraenennananeenennnnenn Fig.
PULLEY SYSTEM cereeeeresssrsereesnurertransaraerenseenerasrsnsensssssssissssissssrersesssessesssnsans Fig
METAL SYSTEM +oevereesestesrsrertorettorestoretnsestiertosrsomertsersersssssiserstsesiossssserossneenas Fig.
BLADE SYSTEM ceereesrressessrrertssreateernieensnsernsaesassnnresessnessserneees e Fig.
DECK SYSTEM +eveerrereraeerereenneeauoernnmertosessonesuerensernrerusersassnsemssersiorsossrsessessnssrns Fig.
COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM rereeererssounracereeteetsoniiumuummiieiereenssaneninmnnnsnenne Fig.
COVER  (BELT) SYSTEM ++reterererereeeettonumummuiettetttmummmitmeettemetmmmmmimsreerni Fig.
WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM «veevereesertectuttanmttttumtmmmmmmmmmmmmimninnimsnsssssssssesass Fig.
LIFT SYSTEM (F TYPE) reeeeereeeetentumminiietiiiiiiesttetiimimiessimmmmsss Fig
LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE) tteeceeetmmuummmmietttttiiuereetintinesseetniannes Fig.
CYLINDER SYSTEM (M TYPE) crrroeersesersssnsrsnnsonsenteniiniiitnieist st Fig

WO o0 N O U ™ W DN e

T o S W Sy TU S U
[ B . S =)



8595-101C

FIG. 1

JOINT (UNIVERSAL) SYSTEM

(f TYPE EXCEPT H 0. 230~) 14{8; 11

2 .
§ }1({;17 TYPE) (417 TYPE) 22
11 (17 TYPE) 25
I~6- C
27,28
4~6
8~11
4~6 8 22,23,25
1‘581; éé}(m TYPE NO. 230~)

4~6

15~17

21 (SSH48-M17 TYPE NO. 1~229)
24 (SSM48-MH17 TYPE NO. 1~229)

3~6

9~11
19,20,30

}29(? TYPE)

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION- E TYPE OF MODEL % 8 S REMARKS
C | SSM4BM | SSM4BF | SSMABG | SRM48M | SRMASF | SRM48G| C | L | P

1 | 8595-101~450-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET | # ! 1

2 | 8595-101-461-00 | SPLINEYOKE * 1 1

3 | 8595-101-412-00 | AS3-Y ASSY | # 1 1 1 1

4 |8654-101-230-00 | JOURNALCROSSE  ASSY | # ! 1 L. 1

4 | 8654-101-230-00 | JOURNALCROSSE ~ ASSY | # 2 z

5 | 8654-101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE * ! ! ! 1

5 | 8654~101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE * 2 2

6 | 8654-101-233-00 | SURCLIP/HOLE * 1 4 1 1

6 | 8654-101-233-00 | SURCLIP/HOLE * 8 8

7 | 8595-101-471-00 | SHAFTYOKE * t !

8 | 8595-101-422-00 | FITTING YOKE * ! : 1 1

9 | 8654-101-230-00 | JOURNALCROSSE ~ ASSY | # ! 1 1 1

10 | 8654-101-232-00 | GREASENIPPLE * 1 1 1 1

11 |8654-101-233-00 | SURCLIP/HOLE * 4 4 4 4

12 | V580-140-604-00 | PIN, SPRING/6 X40 ¥ | % 1 1 1 1

13 WIRE ¥ ! ! 1 1 t 1

14 | 8597-101-500-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # bao- !

15 | 8657-101-501-00 | AS YOKE ASSY | # ! 1

16 | 8597-101-501-00 | SHAFTYOKE ASSY | # Lao- 1

17 | 8597-101-502-00 | SLEEVEYOKE * Lo 1

18 | 8597-101-510-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # rao- 1

19 | 8654-101-222-00 | SHAFTYOKE ASSY | * ol 1 1 g

20 | 8654-101-212-00 | SLEEVEYOKE ASSY | * P 1 1

21 | 8657-101-500-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # Lo

22 | 8657-101-502-00 | SHAFT YOKE ASSY | # Ly

23 | 8657-101-503-00 | SLEEVE YOKE ASSY | * L

24 | 8657-101-510-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL ASSY | # Lo

25 | 8657-101~511-00 | SHAFT YOKE ASSY | # Log :

26 | 8595-101-400-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL * ’ 1 1

27 | 8595-101-411-00 | SPLINEYOKE * 1 !




FIG. 1 JOINT (UNIVERSAL) SYSTEM

22 . :
§ }1(917 TYPE) 17 TYPE) 22 23
11 (17 TIPE) 25

3~6- .
8~ 11}(?3 TYPE)
27,28
T O7] 21 (SSH4B-H17 THPE No.1~228)
8~ 1174 ssmas-uit7 TreE No. 1~229)
4~6 o 22,23,25 :
8~11%(18 N 220 -
15.19,20 MH TYPE NO. 230~) 20
3
4~6 - el 3~64
(M TYPE EXCEPT H NO. 230~) 14{8'\*11 , - 9~11} 20(F TYPE)
- =15~17 19,20,30

8595-101C

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 5 TYPE OF MODEL T16 18 REMARKS
C | SSM48M | SSMASF | SSM48G | SRMA8M | SRMASF | SRM48G| c | L | P

28 | 8595-101-421-00 | SHAFTYOKE ASSY | # ! 1

29 | 8595-101-510-00 | JOINT/UNIVERSAL SET | # 1 1

30 | 8654-101-221-00 | FITTINGYOKE o 1 1

31 | V580-140-804-00 | PIN, SPRING/8 X40 ¥ | # 1 1




8595-201D

FIG. 2

Jligb

3

23 (SRM48-F TYPE)
25 (SSM48-F TYPE)

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (F TYPE)

9

| Q_)——15
B &13
&=

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION:

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSMA8F | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRMABF

SRM486G

o-—

mro0

sl

REMARKS

8595-201-011-00

CASE/BEVEL

1

7955-201-026-00

PLUG, DRAIN (1/4)

V211-561-002-00

BOLT/M10X20

8595-201-012-00

COVER/CASE

¥211-260-801-60

BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16

¥721-103-108-00

0-RING/G80

8595-201-013-00

SHAFT/INPUT

1594-218-001-00

BEARING/BALL 6305SH2

OO0~ i | Ui QIR =t

V707-140-062-00

RING/SNAP

—t
=

8595-201-025-00

SEAL/0IL

ey
ot

8595-201-250-00

GEAR/BEVEL/25-1 SET

o
Do

8595-201-014-20

SHAFT/0UTPUT

o
w

8595-201-015-00

WASHER/45X55X01

[
-

V600-110-630-40

BEARING, RB/6304

Yok
o

8595-201-016-00

SHINM/0.1

L e S A B VI S ™S S e

ot
[=2]

8595-201-017-00

SHIM/0. 2

-
-~

8595-201-021-00

SHIM/0. 1

—
oo

8595-201-022-00

SHIM/O. 2

bt
=]

¥600-110-600-60

BEARING, RB 6006

no
(=

V707-140-055-00

RING/SNAP

e e e

Do
=

V744-130-551-20

SEAL, 0IL/TC305512

-

no
Do

8595-201-023-00

PLATE/L/75X65

2l
V)

8597-201-001-00

PLATE/L/60X62

[N
'

¥211-561-002-00

BOLT/M10X20

2
4
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

oo
(S}

8595-201-024-00

PLATE/L/60X65

R BE BE BE SR SR EE SE B ZE EE BE BN SR EE SN SR BE IR IR IR IE IR XK e’}




10

8595-201G

FIG. 3

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (G TYPE)

Fs 26
/-(SRM48-G TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSh4gH

SSM48F [ SSM48G | SRM48M | SRM48F

SRM486G

0-—

roo

ol

REMARKS

8595-201-058-00

CASE/BEVEL

1

1

8595-201-052-20

PLATE/1-108X112

8595-201-053-20

GASKET

V781-160-000-40

PLUG/SCREW

v211-360-802-00

BOLT (SP} M8X20

V211-260-801-60

BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16

8595-201-054-10

SHAFT, INPUT

V744-125-470-80

SEAL, 0IL/TC25478

C-RRe RN RR- % K5 RIS RJCRE RS

V705-140-047-00

RING, SNAP/47 €. -

ot
<

8595-201-009-00

BEARING/RB6005

od
Yo

8595-201-270-00

GEAR/BEVEL/16-2 SET

]
(8]

8595-201-059-00

SHAFT/QUTPUT

[y
@

V600-110-630-30

BEARING, RB/6303

Yt
S

v600-111-600-60

BEARING, RB

—
(54}

V707-140-055-00

RING/SNAP

[y
<

V744-130-551-20

SEAL, 0IL/TC305512

[
-3

8595-201-069-10

SHIN/O. 1

e
o]

8595-201-071-00

SHIM/0. 2

—t
w

8595-201-081-00

SHIM/0. 1

L I I S Y S 1 Y S S | *S B S I ) [N LSS ot Sy

e R e e R B e B T T I I o R Y B (TR S S

0o
(=]

8595-301-510-40

CASE, BRACKET COMP

o
—

8597-301-002-00

BLOT/M10X25

0o
(3%

V411-260-014-00

WASHER, PL/M14

no
(5]

V304-260-010-00

NOT

[N
-

V461-160-010-00

WASHER, SP/M10

no
o1

V211-360-802-00

BOLT {SP} M8X20

L A S N

Eaad B S A R

oo
=2

8597-301-001-00

PLATE/1/100X135

LER B BE _BE BE SE R _BE SR _BE SE SEK B B _BE SR SE BE _BE BE BE SR BE SN EE"SEeki)]




FIG. 4

31-®
32— _-
(SSM48-M TYPE)2O
' 2

8595-201F

=
<

11A

(SSM48-¥ TYPE)]7
© (SSM48-M TYPE)16

11

CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (M TYPE)

04
J9—35 (SRUs8K TEPD)

KEY | PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F

SSM48G

SRM48M

SRM48F

REMARKS

o-—
roo
IO

SRM48G

1 | 8595-211-001-20

CASE/UPPER

1A| 8657-201-081-00

CASE/UPPER

1
~228
1

2 | 8595-211-002-10

CASE/LOWER

230
1

3 {V523-100-801-80

PIN

¥211-260-803-00

BOLT, SEMS

oI SR B

5 |Y201-260-807-50

BOLT/M8X75

V201-260-808-00

BOLT/M 8X80

6 | v401-160-008-00

WASHER, SP/M 8

7855-201-026-00

PLUG, DRAIN (1/4)

8 18585-211-003-10

SHAFT/INPUT

8595-211-003-20

SHAFT/INPUT

8657-201-082-00

SHAFT/INPUT

9 | V744-125-521-00

SEAL, 0IL/TC255210

8595-211-023-00

SEAL/0IL

8657-201-083-00

SEAL/0IL

V705-140-052-00

RING, SNAP/52 C

10A | V707-140-062-00

RING/SNAP

11 | 1594~-221-001-00

BEARING/BALL 6205SH2

11A} 1650-219-009-00

BEARING/BALL

12 | 8595-211-200-20

GEAR/BEVEL/21-2 SET

13 | 8595-211-004-10

SHAFT/COUNTER

13A | 8595-211-004-20

SHAFT/COUNTER

14 | 8595~-211-005-10

SHIM/0. 2

15 |8595-211-010-00

SHINM/0. 2

16 | 8595-211-018-00

SHIM/0. 2

17 18595-211-019-00

SHIM/0. 1

18 | 8595-211-021-00

SHIN/O. 1

19 | 8595-211-022-00

SHIM/0. 1

20 | 8595-211-006-30

GEAR/SPUR/34

21 | V600-110-600-50

BEARING, RB/6005

LA AR SR B L SR SR SR _SE SR SE L SR SE SE BE SR R RE 3 ETRECRE TR TR R R T A P e Nt 17




12

FIG. 4 CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM (M TYPE)

I

32— _E

-
35 (SRM48-M TYPE)

8585-201E

TYPE OF MODEL
SSM43M | SSM4BF | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMABF | SRM48G

1 1

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION REMARKS

O——
moo0
vley)

22 |V600-110-630-40 ; BEARING, RB/6304
23 | 8595-211-007-20 | GEAR/SPUR/21
234 | 8597-201-053-00 | GEAR/SPUR/21

24 1V600-110-600-60 | BEARING, RB 6006
25 |1594-221-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205SH2
26 | 8595-211-024-00 | SEAL/OIL

27 | V707-140-055-00 | RING/SNAP

28 | 8595-211-008-20 | PLATE/L/130X109
28A | 8597-201-051-00 | PLATE/L/130X109
29 | 8595-211-009-10 | PLATE/L/105X64
30 |V211-361-002-00 | BOLT, SEMS

31 | V304-260-010-00 | NUT

32 | V401~160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/M10
33 | V411-260-014-00 | WASHER, PL/M14
34 | 8595-301-007-10 | BOLT/M10X20

34A| 8597-301-002-00 | BLOT/M10X25

35 | 8597-201-052-00 | PLATE/STAY

=229

230-

(T Y
[

o
)
=3

o
T

E T SR Y RRTNS R e
3NN Y- NES

@], o
£

85—

LA S R BE BE BE BR SR BE SR BE ER'SEIE SE 3K 67 e lvs]




8586-202A

SSM48-M No. 230~

FIG. 5

13

PULLEY SYSTEM

(SsMas-H TYPE) 2]
(SSH48- SRU48) D) ?) il

SSM48-M No. 230~

KEY.

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F

REMARKS

o-—
o0
Pyl

SSMA48G | SRMA4BM | SRMASF | SRMA8G

8657-202-001-00

PULLEY/VB125

1
230~

1 1 1 1

8654-202-016-00

KEY/06X06X28

1
230~

1434-211-004-00

COLLAR/26X36X3

230

i

8657-202-001-00

PULLEY/VB125

230~

oo

8654-202-016-00

KEY/06X06X28

230~

W R el e

3746-111-011-00

WASHER, BRAKE DRUM

(3

V401-160-016-00

WASHER, SP/M16

™~
L L ] I S N

v304-460-016-00

NUT/M16

imimyioy|crimicoing | m

8595-202-520~10

ARM, TENTION

()
=

8597-202-500-00

ARM/TENSION ASSY

-
<

1560-275-012-00

BUSH/16X18X20

10A

8597-202-501-00

BUSH/16X18X15

11

8593-014-200-10

PULLEY COMP -

12

V704-140-017-00

RING, SNAP/17 C

13

V704-140-016-00

RING, SNAP/16 €

ol B B A S s B S TR CHER Y B CH R NO% (S S SO

i el !
Y

14

3621-211-003-00

WASHER

15

V760~150-000-00

NIPPLE, GREASE

16

3737-341-006-00

SPRING, CHAIN TENSION

17

3737-341-007-00

ROD, CHAIN TENSION

O] kel el ] g

L L T R A B CHE ] S S A N 3SR X B LI TN N

T e A ] RIS Y B X

L I

18

V304-260-008-00

NUT/M 8

19

8595-202-500-30

PULLY/VB120 COMP

1
-229

20

V411-260-016-00

WASHER / M16

21

8595-203-002-20

BELT, V/B091

LR BE SR IR SR BE BE SE SR SR BE BE BE BE SECRE SR RN R T R S S e 1)

1
-229

22

8595-203-003-00

BELT/VB092

1
230~




14

8595-301D

FIG. 6

SSM48-M No. 1~228

SSM48-M No. 230~

METAL SYSTEM

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION § TYPE OF MODEL + 8 g REMARKS
C |SSM48M | SSM48F | SSM4SG | SRMABM | SRM4SF | SRM48G| Cc | L | P
1 | 8657-301-004-00 | METAL/SIDE ¥ Zol G 2 2 2 2
2 | v211-261-002-50 | BOLT (S) M10X25 * S| 8 6 6 6 6
3 | 8657-301-006-20 | SHAFT/BRADE * B0 ¢ 2 2 1
4 | 1594-221-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 | # S B 2 & 2 2
5 | V600-110-690-80 | BEARING * N 2 2 ¢ 2
6 | V705-140~052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 C * pa0-|  ° § 6 § 6
7 | 8654-301-004-00 | SEAL/0IL * g C 2 2 2 2
8 | V744-135-520-80 | SEAL, 0IL/1€35528 * E B ¢ & 2 2
9 | 8657-301-007-00 | COLLAR/BRADE ¥ 2 - 2 2 2 2 2
10 |V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP * To| % 2 2 2 2
11 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * Zol 2 2 2 2 2
11 |V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * %02
12 | 8657-301-005-00 | METAL/CENTER ¥ | 1 1 1 1 1
13 |V211-261-002-50 | BOLT (S) M10X25 * -l 2 3 3 3 3
14 |V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * bl F 1 1 : 1
15 | 8657-301-009-00 | PIPE/GREASE * N ! ! ! !
16 | V304-260-010~00 | NUT * Lol 1 1 ! 1 1
17 | 1594-221~001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205SH2 | * P 1 ! 1 !
18 | V600-110-690-80 | BEARING * L 1 1 ! !
-19 | V705-140-052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 C * -] ° 3 3 3 3
20 | 8654~-301-004-00 | SEAL/QIL * b t 1 1 1
- 21 | V744-135-520-80 | SEAL, OIL/TC35528 * Lol 1 1 1 1 1
22 | 8657-301-007-00 | COLLAR/BRADE * Yool ! 1 1 ! 1
23 | V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP * ol ! t 1 1 1
24 | 8657-301-008-00 | COLLER/26X34X15 * | 1 ! ! ! o
25 | 8595-301-013-10 | METAL * 3020
26 | v210-260-601-20 | BOLT, SEMS ¥ 3,09
27 | 8595-301-520-00 | PULLY/VB120 COMP | # 2rn
28 | 8595-301-011-00 | BEARING/BALL * S
29 | 8595-301-009-00 | BEARING/BALL * %029




15

METAL SYSTEM

FIG. 6

SSM48-M No. 1~223

8595-301D

TYPE OF MODEL

S I1C |G

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION G | SSHABNH SSHASF | SSNABG | SRABH  SRIASF | SRAZG CID|R| REMARKS
30 | V705-140-040-00 | RING, SNAP/40 C % Song

31 | V705-140-047-00 | RING, SNAP/47 C * Song

32 | 8595-301-005-30 | HUB, BLADE * L

33 | 8595-301-012-00 | HUB/17X25X18 =

34 |V304-460-014-00 | NUT/M14 * 3029

35 | V401-160-014-00 | FASHER, SP/M14 * S

36 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 * S o

37 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 * -

38 | 8595-301-031-00 | SHAFT/BRADE *




16

8595-306A

SSM48-H No, 1~228

FIG. 7

SSH48-H No. 230~

(SRM48) 1.2 -

BLADE SYSTEM

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION E JYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
v C | SSMABM | SSMA8F | SSMASG | SRMA4SM | SRMASF | SRM48G{ C | L | P
1 |8595-306-002-00 | BLADE/60X428 * S0 3

2 | 8657-306-002-00 | WASHER/15X60X06 * S0 3 3 3

3 | 8595-305-011-00 | SHIN/L. 2 | B A A

3 | 8595-305-011-00 | SHIM/1. 2 | Ny A

4 | V304-460-014-00 | NUT/M14 ¥ 530- 3 3 3

5 |8595-306-061-00 | BLADE/50X426 * S

6 | 8595-305-012-00 | WASHER/14X55X05 * 3o

7 | 8595-306-004-00 | BLADE/60X428/C * 3

8 | 8595-306-005-00 | WASHER/20X60X06 * 3 3

9 | 8595-306-006-00 | SHIM/1. 2 * 3 3

10 | 8595-306-007-00 | NUT/M20X1. 5 * 3 3

11 |V401-160-020-00 | WASHER, SP/M20 * 3 3

12 | 8597-306-001-00 | BLADE/50X429 * 8 3

13 | 8597-306-002-00 | BLADE/50X429/C * 8




8595-402D

FIG.

DECK SYSTEM

O (sSM48-G TYPE)

17

) TYPE OF MODEL c -

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION E SSMA8M | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRMA48M | SRMASF E REMARKS

1 | 8595-402-810-21 | DECK/MOWER/48  COMP | # Lo 4G

1A | 8595-402-810-30 | DECK/MOWER/48  COMP | # Lo- 4G

2 | 8595-608-082-00 | PIN/16X96 * 2 2 2 2

3 | 1560-601-028-00 | SPRING/HC042 ¥ 2 2 2 2

4 | v580~140-504-00 | PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥ | # 2 2 2 2

5 | 8597-402-510-00 | DECK/MOWER/48  COMP | # 1 7F

6 |8597-402-310-10 | DECK/MOWER/48/F COMP | # 1

7 | 8595-402-220-00 | DECK/MOWER/48/F COMP | # 1 4G

8 | 8597-402-230-00 | DECK/MOWER/48/G COMP | #

9 DECK/MOWER/48/G COMP | #* 1 7F

8595-402-260-00




18

8595-4054

SSM43-M No. 1~229

FIG. 9

(S5448) (SRM48)

COVER (DISCHARGE) SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL

_ S 1{c |G
KEY P,ART CODE DESCRIPTION g SSM48M | SSM48F | SSMA48G | SRM4A8M | SRM48F | SRM48G g CL)' l; REMARKS
1 |8595-405-600-00 | STOPPER/LH COMP | # | ! L
2 | 8595-405-610-00 | STOPPER/RH COMP | # t 1
.3 | V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) ¥ -4 2
4 | 8595-406-220-00 | COVER/DISCHARGE COMP | # 1 7F
4 | 8595-406-220-01 | COVER/DISCHARGE COMP | # 10- ! 4G
5 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/M8 * 4 4 4
6 | 3768-112-001-00 | SPRING, CLUTCH RETURN | # 1 1 1
7 | v201-260-803-00 | BOLT/M 8X30 ¥ Lo- 1 1
8 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 ¥ Lol 1 1
9 | 8597-406-200-20 | GUIDE coMP | # 1 1 7F
9 | 8597-406-200-21 | GUIDE CoMP | # t 4G
10 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/M8 * 200
10 | V363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/M8 ¥ 8 3 3
11 | 8597-406-001-00 | PLATE/L/65XX55 * 1 1
12 | V363-250-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/MS * 2 2
13 | 8597-406-210-00 | PLATE/1/25X64 * 1 1
14 | 8595-406-210-50 | COVER/DISCHARGE * Long
15 | 3737-341-007-00 | ROD, CHAIN TENSION ¥ Lo




FIG. 10

COVER (BELT) SYSTEM

1 (SsM48-F TYPR)

8595-407B

16 (ssM48-¢ TYPE)

14 (srM48-6 TYPR)

19

8 (SRM48-¥ TYPE)

12 (ssM48-¥ TYPE)

»

12A (s_sms-n TYPE)

KEY|{ PART CODE DESCRIPTION: g TYPE OF MODEL % 8 S REMARKS
C | SSM48M | SSMABF | SSM48G | SRMASM | SRMASF CiL|P '

1 | 8595-407-220~00 | COVER/BELT/LH/F COMP | # 1 4G

2 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 ¥ 1 1 1

2 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 * 2 o- 2

3 | 8595-407-230-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/F COMP | # , 1 4G

4 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 * tooe 1

4 | 2149-602-012-00 | CAP/32 ¥ 2 B 2

5 |V362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER * 8 8 8 8 8

6 | 8595-407-003-00 | COVER/UNIVERSAL * 1 1 4G

7 | v362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER * 1 4

8 | 8597-407-520~00 | COVER/BELT/LH  COMP | #* ! 7F

9 | 8597-407-530-00 | COVER/BELT/RH  COMP | % 1 7F

10 | 8597-407-310-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/F COMP | # 1 4G

11 |8597-407-320-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/F COMP | #* 1 4G

12 | 8595-407-810-00 | COVER/BELT/LH  COMP | # L 7F

12A | 8595-407-810-10 | COVER/BELT/LH  COMP | # 220- 7F

13 | 8595-407-820-00 | COVER/BELT/RH  COMP | # - 7F

134 | 8595-407-820-10 | COVER/BELT/RH  COMP | # Lo 7F

14 | 8597-407-220-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/G COMP | # ) 7F

15 | 8597-407-230-00 | COVER/BELT/RH/G COMP | # 7F

16 | 8595-407-240-00 | COVER/BELT/LH/G COMP | * 1 7F

17 | 8595-407-250~00 | COVER/BELT/RH/G COMP | #* 1 7F




20

FIG. 11

No. 1~229
(SSM48-M TYPE)

23 < |
Woima2940 L

8-7 \\<\) .
NS

A
X
20

(?\\ d
17 (ssw 18

~)
~
~

— T

WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM

(R H) (SSH48-F TYPE)

\‘5& e
4 ’(
?

(RBY17, 19, 22, 27~34, 40~43, 46, 47 FOR SSM48-¥ TYPE)

(KBY1~39 FOR SSM48-F TYPE .
(KEY17, 19, 22, 27~34 FOR SS?MS—G TYPE-SRM48~G TYPE) - @—3 13 .
20 (e 22 (EY1T, 19, 22, 27~34, 40 FOR SRM48-M TYPE) - db—4
(KEY1~20, 26~39, 44, 45 FOR SRM48-F TYPE) 14
8595-501A
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION -E TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
: C | SSM48M | SSMASF | SSM48G | SRMASM | SRMASF | SRMASGI c | L | P
1 | 8595-501-310-00 | FORK/WHEEL ASSY | # 2 2
2 | 8654-501-201-00 | BUSH/30X34X20 * 1 1
3 | 3670-701-010-00 | WASHER/30X50X05 * : 2
4 | V704-140~030-00 | RING, SNAP/30 C * 2 2
5 | 1427-432-005-00 | COLLAR, THRUST * 2 2
6 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * 2 2
7 | 8595-501-280-00 | PIN/GAUGE COMP | # 2 2
8 | 2144~106-005-00 | PIN/10X53 * 2 2
9 | 8654-501~006-10 | SPRING/CLIP % 2 2
10 | 8595~501-320~00 | WHEEL/GAUGE ASSY | # 2 2
11 | 8595-501-350-00 | WHELL ASSY | # 2 2
12 | 8595-501-360-00 | TIRE/8X3.00-4 ASSY | # 2 2
13 | 8595-501-007-00 | PIN/20X112 * 2 2
14 | V760-150-000-00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * 2 2
15 | V304-460-016-00 | NUT/N16 * 2 2
16 | V401-160-016-00 | WASHER, SP/M16 * 2 2
17 | 8595-501-001-10 | WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT * 1 1
17 | 8595-501-001-10 | WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT # 3 3
17 | 8595-501-001-10 | ¥HEEL/GAUGE/FRONT ¥ 4 4
18 | 8595~501~-006-00 | PIN/12X119 * 1 i
19 | v362-260~008-00 | NUT/WASHER * 1 1
19 | v362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER ¥ 8 8
19 | v362-260-008-00 | NUT/¥ASHER ¥ S0- 4
20 | V411-260-012-00 | WASHER /M12 * 2 2
21 | 8595-501-001-10 | WHEEL/GAUGE/FRONT * 1
22 | 8595-505-051-20 | PIN/12X108 ¥ 1
" 22 | 8595-505-051-20 | PIN/12X108 M 3 3
22 | 8595-505~051~20 | PIN/12X108 * 4 4
23 | v362-260-008-00 | NUT/WASHER % 1
24 | 8595-501-240-00 | ARM/GAUGE/LH  COMP | # 1




FIG. 11

46

43

No. 1~229
(SSN48-M TYPE)

% F—M

(@

47

@
43

23

No. 1~229 4.0 \

SN

WHEEL (GAUGE) SYSTEM

(R H)(SSM48-F TYPE)

21

~ = R d ) //
N~ T 39 E
(o) o e s 0 Sy
6@ | KEY17, 18, 22, 27~ 34, 40~43, 46, 47 FOR SSM48-M TYPE) Y
20 ¥ | (KEY1~39 FOR SSH48-F TYPE) , 3 ‘
(Ssw) 1.8 (KEY17, 19, 22, 27~34 FOR SSM48-G TYPE-SRM48-G TYPE) @_ 13 T
20 (R 22 (BEYLT, 19, 22, 27~34, 40 FOR SRM48-M TYPE) 4 14
(KEY1~20, 26~39, 44, 45 FOR SRM48-F TYPE)
8595-5014
‘ g TYPE OF MODEL + 8 G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIFTION C | SSM48M | SSM48F | SSM48G | SRMABM | SRMASF | SRMA8G | C | L 3EMARKS
25 | 8595-501~250-00 | ARM/GAUGE/RH  COMP | # !
26 | V211-261-002-50 | BOLT (S} M10X25 * 8 8
27 | 8657-501-540-00 | FORK/FHEEL/R  COMP | # 330- & a 2 7F
27 | 8657-501-540-01 | FORK/WHEEL/R  COMP | * 2 2 4G
28 | 8595-505-002-00 | PIN/08X44 * 2 2 2 2 2 2
29 | 1427-317-003-00 | CLIP, PIN * 2 2 2 2 3 2
30 | 8657~501-530-00 | WHEEL/GAUGE ASSY | * CA 2 2 2 2
31 | 8654-501-283-00 | BUSH/22X25X25 * -l 1 1 4 4
32 | V580-140-504-00 | PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥ | * S| E 2 2 2 2
33 | VA11-260-022-00 | WASHER, PL/M22 * -l £ 2 2 ¢
34 | V760-150-000~00 | NIPPLE, GREASE * 2o-| 2 2 2 2 2
35 | 8595-501-330-00 | HUB/REAR/LH COMP | # 1 1
36 | 8595-501-340-00 | HUB/REAR/RH COMP | # 1 1
37 | 8595-501-008-00 | PIN/16X33 * 2 2
38 | V411-260-016-00 | WASHER / M16 * 2 2
39 | V500-163-002-50 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X25 * 2 2
40 |Vv363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/M8 * Lo
41 | 8595-501-500-30 | FORK, WHEEL ¥ 2o
42 | 8595-501-510-00 | WHEEL, GAUGE ASSY * 202
43 | 1560-285-006-20 | BUSH/16X24X21 * d02 ,
44 |8597-501-310-00 | ARM/GAUGE/LH  COMP | # 1
45 | 8597-501-320-00 | ARM/GAUGE/RH  COMP | * 1
46 | 8595-501-005-20 | PIN/16X94 * 2o
47 | v363-260-010-00 | NUT/M10 * %12




22

8595-510

FIG. 12

LIFT SYSTEM (F TYPE)

vl p o ’ g TYPE OF MODEL Ijcle
ART CODE DESCRIPTION C | SSM48M{ SSMABF | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMASF | SRMA48G g E 5 REMARKS

1 | 8595-510—-004-00 | PIN/19X135 * 2 _ 2

2 | 1421-502-002-00 | PIN, LINK * z 2

3 | 8595-510~019-00 | HOLDER/MOWER * 2 2

4 | 8595-608-083-00 | PIN/16X65 * 2 2

5 | 7957-405-003-00 | PIN, HAIR * 2 z

6 | 8595-510-002-00 | BOLT/M12X50 * 2 2

7 | V411-260-012-00 | WASHER /M12 ¥ 1 4

8 | V411-260-016-00 | WASHER / M16 ¥ 2 E

9 | V401-160-012-00 | WASHER, SP/M12 * 2 2

10 | V304-460-012-00 | NUT/N12 ¥ B 2

11 | 8595-510-023-00 | PIN/12X83 ¥ t 1

12 | V720-101-900-90 | 0-RING/P 9 * 1 L

13 | 1427-317-003-00 | CLIP, PIN * 1 L




8597-508

8—No. 230~

( SSM4
SRM48~No. 1~

FIG. 13

(=t 12

16

(5SM48—No. 1
7

LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE)

(SSH48—No. 1~229)

~229) 42
‘._:‘.}/

45 (SSHA8—No. 1~229)

23

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSMASM

SSM4BF | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMABF

SRM486

o—-i—

i ele]

TIO

REMARKS

8595-608-081-00

BRACKET/FRONT

2

2

V201-361-203-00

BOLT/M12X30

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

8657-608-510-00

ARM/FRONT COMP

8595-608-082-00

PIN/16X96

1560-601-028-00

SPRING/HC042

V580-140-504-00

PIN, SPRING/5 X40 W

R e e B I T IR S A=

8595-608-820-00

HITCH/ARM CoMP

E=RRv RN BE--R 1) B SERCURE CREE

8595-608-082-00

PIN/16X96

ot
(==

1560-601-028-00

SPRING/HC042

—
e

¥580-140-504-00

PIN, SPRING/5 X40 ¥

—
oo

8657-608-850-00

BRACKET/MID/LH COMP

g

o
(V1]

V203-361-003-50

BOLT

ool coipomsi b0 oo o

Pk
W

V401-160-010-C0

WASHER, SP/M10

Jous
ot

8657-608-860~00

BRACKET/MID/RH COMP

g

ot
[~}

V203-361-003-50

BOLT

Jrd
)

V401-160-010-00

WASHER, SP/M10

oy
oo

8597-608-510-00

ARM/MID/LH CoxpP

8
e

[y
=]

8657-608-052-00

PIN/16X43

Do
[

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

oo
—

8597-608-520-00

ARM/MID/RH COMP

=

|3
0o

8657-608-052-00

PIN/16X43

Do
o

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

no
)

8595-608-870-00

STOPPER COMP

Nl
(53]

1593-101-012-00

STOPPER

Do
<

V304-260-012-00

NUT/M12

ne
-3

8657~-608-560-10

LINK/REAR ASSY

o
oo

8654-501-283-00

BUSH/22X25X25

Do
o

8657-608-580-10

BRACKET/REAR/LH COMP

(V53
<

V762-150-000-00

NIPPLE, GREASE/B-M6F

LA SR SR B SR B SR A BE SR SR S BE SR SR BE SR BE BE AEBRBRSEER"S RSN RR IS S Ne k17

L S A ] B A R el ) B Y L I CH A PR

LU e Bt Bl S A O Bt B T T H S S 1 (P B CY SN SRS SOy [ T (R Sy




24

8597-608

SSM48—No. 230~

SRM48—No. 1~

FIG. 13

(SSM48—NO. 230~)

SRM48—No. 1~

(SSH48—No. 1
y

LINK SYSTEM (M TYPE)

~229) 42

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM4au

SSMABF | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRMABF

SRM486

O——

roo

IO

REMARKS

31

v201-361-203-00

BOLT/M12X30

2

2

32

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

33

8657-608-051-10

BRACKET/REAR/RH

34

V201-361-203-00

BOLT/M12X30

35

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

36

8657-608-590-10

FORK/A

COMP

37

8657-608-610-10

FORK/B

COMP

38

V304-260-016-00

NUT/M16

39

8657-608-053-10

PIN/12X42

LS ST U ST IR I CHEH N

40

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

41

V411-260-012-00

WASHER /M12

2
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
4

42

8657-608-520-00

BRACKET/MID/LH

CoMP

43

8657-608-530-00

BRACKET/MID/RH

COMP

I

44

8657-608-540-00

ARM/MID/LH

COMP

45

8657-608-550-00

ARM/MID/RH

COMP

LA B SR BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE BE SR BNekhiI/)]




8657-610

FIG. 14

CYLINDER SYSTEM (M TYPE)

25

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION:-

TYPE OF MODEL

SSM48M

SSM48F | SSM48G | SRM48M | SRM48F

SRM486

O-—

roo

Resin}

REMARKS

8657-610-510~-20

BRACKET/CYLINDE COMP

1

1

v201~361-203-00

BOLT/M12X30

VAQ1~160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

K182-032-000-00

CYLINDER ASSY

K182-032-001-00

PISTON

K182-002-002-00

STOPPER, PISTON

K182-032-002-00

ROD PACKING

K182-032-003-00

DUST/SEAL

C-RRo-RE A RE- N BV B NEEIURE SRET

1608-206-240-00

ADAPTER (90°) ORIFICE

[
(=]

1608-206-241-00

BOLT

ju—y
—

8657-610-051-00

PIN/15X88

Pk
o

1427-317-003-00

CLIP, PIN

[y
w

1682-408-220-00

HOSE/DERIVERY  ASSY

—t
=S

3768-185-022-10

ADAPTER (90" /PUMP)

[y
(=21

1342-402-006-00

BAND, WIRE/250

LR BE BE BE SE SE B SR BE SR SR BE SE SRS Nelurl/]

[ S T B A e Y B T R S R T S

S L - I - [ R SRS U By N ST s S




26

FIG. 15

LABEL
AR A ;&@ﬂ %E%;
T@j%9if@ ©
° 3 EEESEER B
sy EE =H B =

|

9

(4, 6 TYPE)

8
& =)
=]
10
(M TYPE)
8595-901A
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3 TYPE OF MODEL 1'r 8 S REMARKS
C | SSM48M | SSMASF | SSM48G | SRMA8M | SRMASF | SRMA8G| c | L | P
1 |2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE * 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 | 8654-901-001-00 | LABEL/NOISE/L¥A/105 | # ! t ! 1 t 1
3 | 8595-001-005-00 | LABEL/DANGER/DISCHAR | # 1 B ! ,
4 | 8595-901-006-00 | LABEL/WARNING/BELT * 1 ! t t 1 1
5 | 8595-901-007-00 | LABEL/WARNING/HOT * 1 1 b 1 1 L
6 | 2500-901-014-30 | LABEL/DANGER ¥ 2 2 2
6 | 2500-901~014-30 | LABEL/DANGER * 3 3 3
7 | 8595~901~008-00 | LABEL/CUTTING/48F * 1 1
8 | 8654-901-002-00 | LABEL/PT0 ) - 1 i 1 1 1
9 | 8595-903-081-00 | LABEL/GAUGEWHEEL % 1 1 1 1
10 | 1593-901-615-00 | LABEL/MAINTENANCE * ! 1




NUMERICAL [INDEX 8595-097-100-10

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
K182-002-002-00 14 6 V363-260-008~00 9 10 1 V704-140-016-00 ) 13
K182-032-000-00 14 4 9 12 V704-140-017-00 5 12
K182-032-001-00 14 5 11 40 V704-140-030-00 11 4
K182-032-002-00 14 7 V363-260-010-00 11 47 V105-140-040-00 6 30
K182-032-003-00 14 8 V401-160-008-00 4 6 V705-140-047-00 3 9
V201-260-803-00 9 7 6 37 . 6 31
V201-260-807-50 4 5 V401-160-010-00 3 24 V705-140-052-00 4 10
V201-260-808-00 4 5A 4 32 6 6
V201-361-203-00 13 2 13 14 6 19
' 13 ‘31 13 17 V707-140-055-00 2 20

13 34 V401-160-012-00 12 9 3 15

14 2 13 3 4 27

V203-361-003-50 13 13 13 32 V707-140-062-00 - 2 9
13 16 13 35 4 104

V210-260-601-20 6 26 14 3 6 10
V211-260-801-60 2 5 V401-160-014-00 6 35 6 23
3 6 V401-160-016-00 5 7 V720-101-900-90 12 12

V211-260-802-00 9 3 S 11 16 V721-103-108-00 2 6
V211-260-803-00 4 4 V401-160-020-00 7 11 V744-125-470-80 3 8
V211-261-002-50 3] 2 V411-260-012-00 11 20 V744-125-521-00 4 9
6 13 12 7 V744-130-551-20 2 21

11 26 13 -+ 41 3 16

¥211-360-802-00 3 5 V411-260-014-00 3 22 V744-135-520-80 6 8
3 25 . 4 33 ’ 6 21

V211-361-002-00 4 30 V411-260-016-00 5 20 V760-150-000-00 5 15
V211-561-002-00 2 3 11 38 6 11
2 24 12 - -8 6 14

V304-260-008-00 5 18 V411-260-022-00 11 33 11 6
6 36 V500-163-002-50 11 39 11 14

9 8 V523-100-801-80 4 3 11 34

V304-260-010-00 3 23 V580-140-504-00 8 4 V762-150-000-00 13 30
4 31 11 32 V781-160-000-40 3 4

8 - 16 13 T 1342-402-006-00 14 15

V304-260-012-00 13 26 13 11 1421-502-002-00 12 2
V304-260-016-00 13 38 V580-140-604-00 1 12 1427-317-003-00 11 29
V304-460-012-00 12 10 V580-140-804-00 1 31 12 13
V304-460-014-00 6 34 ¥600-110-600~-50 4 21 13 20
7 4 V600-110-600-60 2 19 13 23

V304-460-016-00 5 8 4 24 13 40
11 15 V600-110-630-30 3 13 14 12

V362-260-008-00 10 5 ¥600-110-630-40 2 14 1427-432-005-00 11 . b
10 7 : : 4 22 1434-211-004-00 5 3

11 19 V600-110-690-80 6 5 1560-275-012-00 5 10

i 11 23 6 18 1560-285-006-20 11 © 43
V363-260-008-00 9. 5 ¥600-111-600-60 3 ~14 .1560-601-028-00 - 8 3

27



28

8595-201-015-00

8595-097-100-10
PART CODE F1G. KEY - PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1560-601-028-00 13 6 | 8595-201-016-00 2 15 { 8595-301-013-10 6 25
13 10 | 8595-201-017-00 2 16 | 8595-301-031-00 6 38
1593-101-012-00 13 25 | 8595-201-021-00 2 17 | 8595-301-510-40 3 20
1593-901-015-00 15 10 | 8595-201-022-00 2 18 | 8595-301-520-00 6 27
1594-218-001-00 2 8 | 8595-201-023-00 2 22 | 8595-305-011-00 7 3
1594-221-001-00 4 11 | 8595-201-024-00 2 25 | 8595-305-012-00 T 6
‘ 4 25 | 8595-201-025-00 2 10 | 8595-306-002-00 7 1
6 4 | 8595-201-052-20 3 2 | 8595~306-004-00 7 1
6 17 | 8595-201-053-20 3 3 ] 8595-306-005-00 1 8
1608-206-240-G0 14 9 | 8595-201-054-10 3 7 | 8595-306-006-00 7 9
1608-206-241-00 14 10 | 8595-201-058~00 3 11 8595-306-007-00 1 10
1650-219-009-00 4 11A| 8595-201-059-00 3 12 | 8595-306-061-00 7 5
1682-408-220-00 14 13 | 8595-201-069-10 3 17 | 8595-402-220-00 8 7
2144-106-005-00 11 8 | 8595-201-071-00 3 18 | 8595-402-260-00 8 9
2149-602-012-00 10 2 | 8595-201-081-00 3 19 | 8595-402-810-21 8 1
10 41 8595-201-250-00 2 11 | 8595-402-810-30 8 1A
2500-901-014-30 15 6 | 8595-201-270-00 3 11 | 8595-405-600-00 9 1
2500-901-027-00 15 1| 8595-202-500-30 5 19 | 8595-405-610-00 9 2
3621-211-003-00 5 - 14 | 8595-202-520-10 5 -9 ] 8595-406-210-50 9 14
3670-701-010-00 11 3| 8595-203-002-20 5 21 | 8595-406-220-00 9 4
3737-341-006-00 9 16 | 8595-203-003-00 5 22 | 8595-407-003-00 10 6
3737-341-007-00 9 17 | 8595-211-001-20 4 1] 8595-407-220-00 10 1
9 15 | 8595-211-002-10 4 2 | 8595-407-230-00 10 3
3746-111-011-00 5 6 | 8595-211-003-10 4 8 | 8595-407-240-00 10 16
3768-112-001-00 9 8595-211-003-20 4 8A| 8595-407-250-00 10 117
3768-185-022-10 | 14 14 | 8595-211-004-10 4 13 | 8595-407-810-00 10 12
7955-201-026-00 2 2 | 8595-211-004-20 4 134  8595-407-810-10 10 12A
4 7| 8595-211-005-10 4 14 | 8595-407-820-00 10 13

7957-405-003-00 12 5 | 8595-211-006-30 4 20 | 8595-407-820-10 10 13A
8593-014-200-10 5 11 | 8b595-211-007~20 4 23 | 8595-501-001-10 11 17
8595-101-400-00 1 26 | 8595-211-008-20 4 28 11 21
8595-101-411-00 1 27 | 8595-211-009-10 4 29 | 8595-501-005-20 11 46
8595~101-412-00 1 3| 8595-211-010-00 4 15 | 8595-501-006-00 11 18
§595-101-421-00 1 28 | 8595-211-018-00 4 16 | 8595-501-007-00 11 13
8§595-101-422-00 1 8 | 8595-211-019-00 4 17 | 8585-501-008-00 11 37
8595-101-450-00 1 11 8595-211-021-00 4 18 | 8595-501-240-00 11 24
8595-101-461-00 1 2 | 8595-211-022-00 4 19 | 8595-501-250-00 11 25
8595-101-471-00 1 7 | 8595-211-023-00 4 9A 8595-501-280-00 11 7
8595-101-510-00 1 29 | 8595-211-024-00 4 26 | 8595-501-310-00 11 1
8595-201-009-00 3 10 | 8595-211-200-20 4 12 1 8595-501-320-00 11 10
8595-201-011-00 2 1 8595-301-005-30 6 32 | 8595-501-330-00 11 35
8595-201-012-00 2 4] 8595-301-007-10 4 34 | 8595-501-340-00 11 36
8595-201-013-00 2 -7 | 8595-301-009-00 6 29 | 8595-501-350-00 11 11
-8595-201-014-20 2 12 | 8595-301-011-00 6 28 | 8595-501-360-00 11 12
2 13 | 8595-301-012-00 6 33 | -8595-501-500-30 i1 41




8595-097-100-10
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F18. KEY
8595-501-510-06 11 42 | 8597-407-530-00 10 9 8657-608~-051-10 13 33
8595-505-002-00 11 28 | 8597-501-310-00 11 44 | 8657-608-052-00 13 19
8595-505-051-20 11 22 | 8597-501-320-00 11 45 : 13 22
8595-510-002-00 12 6 | 8537-608-510-00 13 18 | 8657-608-053-10 13 39
8595-510-004-00 12 1} 85697-608-520-00 13 21 | 8657-608-510-00 13 4
8595-510~-019-00 12 3 8654-101-212-00 1 20 8657-608-520-00 13 42
8595-510-023-00 12 11 8654-101-221-00 1 30 8657-608-530-00 13 43
8595-608-081~00 13 1 8654-101-222-00 1 19 8657~-608-540-00 13 44
8595-608-082-00 8 2 | 8654-101-230-00 1 4 8657-608-550-00 13 45
13 5 1 9 8657-608-560-10 13 27
13 9 |- 8654-101-232-00 1 5 8657-608-580-10 13 29
8595-608-083-00 12 4 1 10 8657-608-590-10 13 36
8595-608-820-00 13 8 8654-101-233-00 1 6 8657-608-610-10 13 37
8595-608-870-00 13 24 1 11 8657-608-850-00 13 12
. 8595-901-005-00 15 3 8654-202-016-00 5 2 | 8657-608-860-00 13 15
8595-901-006-00 15 4 5 5 8657-610~051-00 14 11
8595-901-007-00 15 5 8654-301-004~00 6 7 | 8657-610-510-20 14 1
8595-901-008-00 15 7 6 20
8595-903-081-00 15 9 8654-501-606-10 11 9
8597-101-500-00 1 14 | 8654-501-201-00 11 2
8597-101-501-00 1 16 8654-501-283-00 11 31
8597-101-502-00 1 171 13 28
85697-101-510-00 1 18 | 8654-901-001-00 15 2
8597-201-001-00 2 23 8654-901-002-00 15 8
8597-201-051-00 4 2841 8657-101-500-00 1 21
8597-201-052-00 4 35 8657-101-501-00 1 15
8597-201-053-00 4 23A| 8657-101-502-00 1 22
8597-202-500-00 5 9A| 8657-101-503-00 - 1 23
8597-202-501-00 5 10A} 8657-101-510-00 1 24
8597-301-001-00 3 26 8657-101-511-00 1 25
8597-301-002-00 3 21 8657-201-081-00 4 14
4 34A] 8657-201-082-00 4 8B
8597-306-001-00 7 12 8657-201-083-00 4 9B
8597-306-002-00 7 13 8657-202-001-00 9 1
8697-402-230-00 8 8 5 4
8597-402-310-10 8 6 | 8657-301-004-00 6 1
8597-402-510-00 8 5 | 8657-301-005-00 6 12
8597-406-001-00 9 11 8657-301-006-20 6 3
8597-406-200-20 9 9 8657-301-007-00 6 9
8597-406-210-00 9 13 | 6 22
8597-407-220-00 10 14 | 8657-301-008-00 6 24
8597-407-230-00 10 15 8657-301-009-00 6 15
8597-407-310~-00 10 10 | 8657-306-002-00 T 2
8597-407-320-00 10 11 8657-501-530-00 11 -30
8597-407-520-00 10 8 8657-561-540-00 11 27

29



30

01 1 ZIN/LON | 07 I 71 ¥i [ )
LY 1 OTH/LON | g I HTddINASYHYD | OF g1 Z 9 SZXOTH (S)17104
§ 6 0z i Ve/80ds/uvan | €7 eI S 4
9g 9 \£34 ¥ : 02 g1 g1 ¢1
81 g g W/LON | g7 v 12/40dS/4Va | €1 21 €1 g1 1104
91 ¢ I SR 1 112 z_ L] LAS 1-92/1HAHG/UVAD | 62 [ A NId A0 J¥pe 1 Voo
X3 ¥ : Z1 ¥ LAS Z-12/718Ad9/4vaD | 07 ¢ dHOD THWOVUE“HSYD | 17 ¢ GZYOTH/L0Td
£z g . ION | 11 ¢ 148 7-91/718ARA/4YHS W1 ¥ L 4 3/8Z¥X09/80Y 14
08 €T | A9H-H/HSYHUD‘ATJJIN | ¢ g : IAYSY9 | 1 4 UAAAN/HSYD | T L 82VX00/80V1d
ve 4! ¥ 11 THHHA W04 | T ¥ YARQT/HSYO | €1 L 9/62V¥084/90Y74
2 11 LT 1T [dHOD Y/ THHHA/ U0 | 1 g 4 S 627Y0G/HAY 1Y
AT 1 T N I | I1_ASSY - THAHA/ZNMOA VT 7 A T THARH/HSYO LS Lo % 8Z¥X08/HQYI4 ]
vi 9 Le g1 ldWod /%404 | ¥ 01 12 4 1608/A°1T3d
11 9 9¢ g1 |dH0D V/3404 | 2 o1 2e/4¥0 | 2% g 7BOEA/LTRY
g1 g HSYAUD HTddIN | 08 1 HNOADNTLITA | 2 1 0ZXVEX0S/HSNY | 7T ¥
T g HAIS/TYIEN | 8 I HY0A BNILLIA | 82 g1 vi g FOCO/4Y “ONTUYAY
Z1 9 YHINAO/TYIAN | 8 i TYES/ISnd | 18 11 §ZX¥8ZXZZ/HSNg | €1 g ¢0E9/dY ONTHY Y
8% ¢ I TYIAN |6 S S I S A S N TZXVZXOT/HSNE { T8 1 A V. 5009/84 ‘BNIMVEY |
L3 €1 [ASSY AVHE/MNIT | 8 §  |dWOD B/8Y/¥HAON/Y¥DHA | 01 g 0ZX8T¥9T/HSNd | ¥2 [
g g1 LOH/ONINYYA/TTAGVT | L g VO T g SIX8TXS1/HSOM | 61 Z 9009 d¥‘ONIUYHE
i g1 I1HE/DNINYYA/TEVT | O g  HOD A/89/¥FAOW/¥DHA | g€ gl HY/HYBY/LHND¥HE | BT g , qY ‘ONTHUVHG
8 q1 01d/THGVT | § 8 63 €1 |[dHOD HT/¥¥3d/13A0VYE | 0T g G0099Y/ONIUYAS
4 ST | GOT/VAT/ASTON/THAYT [T 8 54 el : , 8 Z  [FHSGOES TIVE/ONIUYHE
0T ¢ qr HONYNAINIVR/TGVT | T 8 __JdHOD __ 8%/HHMOW/NOAA | ST ¢ ST _JROD _ HY/QIN/LANDYHE | AT ¢ I S e ]
6 61 THHRAIDOYS/THEVT | ¥ 71 ASSY MHANITAD | 2¥ €1 ¥ g
¢ ¢T MVHDOSIU/YADNVA/THEYT| 9 01 TYSUFAINA/¥AAGD | 21 €1 [dHOD HWI/QIW/IHWDYYE | g7 v
9 g1 YABNYQ/THAYT | 8  |[dHOD HDUVHOSIG/¥AA0D | T g1 INOYA/IRNOVEE | 1T ¥ [HSG0Z9 TIV4/DNINYHE
L g1 ARY/ONIILND/189YT | ¥1 6 ADYVHOSIA/HAADD | T ¥1  |dHOD BONITAD/LEWOVYE | 67 9
I g1 H3/71H9YT | ¢ Z HSYO/4HA0D | 9 g 8% g
S I N I LT L T . g 7 7 __19T¥8W ($) sHas‘imwd I ¥ 1 T T1YE/ONTHVES
H g 97X90X90/R8Y | 61 07 [dWO0D B/HY/ITHE/¥HAQD | € 6 (s) swas‘idiod | st g
8 1 : 1 01 9z 9 g 9 ONTYYHE
v T [ASSY  ESSOM0TIVNuNOCL | € 01 [dHOD 4/HM/LTHG/HHAQD | 0¢ i4 g1 V1 0GZ/84TA“aNYE
82 1 Vel 01 | 4 ¥ SHAS*L109 | € T ASSY 4-ESY
I 1 18S TYSYFAINA/INIOL | €T 01 g id SLX8H/1104 | ST 1 |KSS¥ HY0K SY
| ¥E ] L O 1 6___ 01 _JHOD __ HY/LTAE/89A00 |9 7 A T 0SXZIH/1108 18 ¢ I . NOTINAL ‘WYY |
17 T ] 91 01 Z ¥l V6 ¢ |xssy - NOISNHL/HNY
81 I V1 01 |dHOD B/HT/L199/43A02 | ¥8 g1 Sy €1
vI T ASSY TVSUAAINA/INIOL | 01 01 _ ¢ g1 R4 ¢1 K0 HY/QTH/WNY
92 1 TYSHHAIND/INIOL | 1 0T [dROD 4/HT/17T189/¥3A0D | 2 21 08XZTH/1104 | V¥ g1
2¢ 9 HAYTE dNH V21 01 A ¥ 81 g1 |dHOD HT/QTR/WYY
£e L A SIXGZXLY/GAH | 2T ¢ ov Vo ve & \ ] 7 ] L T
8¢ 1T |dHOD Hu/yva¥/4nd | ¢ 01 |dWOD  HT/LTHH/¥HAQD | € 4 0ZX0TH/1108 | 62 TT |dHOD HY/H90Y9/HU¥
8¢ 1T |dHOD H1/74VHY/90H | ¥2 g SIXPEX9Z/¥ATT0D VS i 08X9 W/1109 | ¥¥ 11
g1 ¥I [ASSY  AYHAIYHQ/HSOH | § 11 ISOYHI ¥V T100 | L 6 08X W/LT0d | ¥2 1T {dHoD HT/850Y8 /0y
g Z1 YHRON/YACTOH | € g EX9EX9Z/4Y 1700 | 82 g ¥ ¢1 KOO INOYA/ WYY
8 §1 JAHOD KYY/HOLIH | 22 9 g ¢ 0ZX8H (dS)1104 | ¥1 VI (dHnd/ ,06)9aLdyay
& 6 ldHOD Aqrnn | s 9 AqY¥9/8Y1700 | 97 11 QZXOTH ($)1704 |6 p1 |} AQYATHO(,08)HALAVAY
ON ' 43¥ NOILdIHUDSHA ON * JAHY NOILAT¥DSHA ON * AH9Y NOILAI¥OSHA ON ¢ ddY NOTI4T¥DSHA
T "4 10°L0°86 *kk  YHONI IVOILHAVHATY s 6T-00T~LBO~G6SS 6v0dd



31

Z 6 [dHOD HY/48dd0LS | 8 g 828GEIL/TIO TVHS | ¢ g ZITX80T-I/9IV1d
1 6 |dHOD H1/44dd0LS | 91 g g Vi NOLSTd
24 €1 |dH0D. YHddOIS | 17 Z ZIGGOLOL/ L0 vES | o1 g ASYAUD/AdId
§2 gL 44dd0IS | 6 g 012882007110 VES | T8 i f OYY  9/BNIUAS NI
9 6  NUNIAY HOLNTO‘DNINAS | 8 ¢ BLYVSZOL/TI64TVHS | 2T I fi 0¥X 9/BNINAS‘NId
S I 9L ¢ G __INOISNAL NIVHD‘ONI¥AS | 02 ¢ I N S T S I N
(3 I HYTA | 01 g1 L ] L g1
T1 IT |RSsy TIHHA | 9 21 92z v, e 1
Z¥ It ASSY gbavheadgHA | € 8 ZYOOH/ONTHAS (a6 ¥ ¥ g £ OFN  §/BNTHASNId
1z 1 B 1 dIT0/BNTH4dS |76 ¥ 6¢ ] 52X €/LITdS*Nid
L1 1 LNOUA/HDOYD/THHHA | 47 I 01 4 TL0/7Y8S | 2 Z1 ANITNId
|08 ] S N, I Z_ ] [ ANORANITAS | ST ¢ 8l T IR S T YIVHNId
61 IT JASSY H9AVD/THEHA | 02 T ASSY ANOREARHTS | 41 g NOISNHL NIVHIGoYM | €Y i ZTTX0%/NId
Tt L 0ZH/dS “HEHSYA | L1 1 AYORHARHTS | L Al DNI¥OYd dod {1 . gl SETXBI/NId
91 T : i34 T |ASSY U¥0K HAHHTS | 61 9 6 81
L g 9TH/dS‘ YHHSYA | 6 L 9 9 ¢ €1
e 9 VIN/dS ‘HHHSYH | € L 2 T/HINS.| 01 ¥ 5 2G/dYNS‘ONTYE | Z g 96X9T/NId
RS 2 N S . st % _\ o lig 9 .\ R B 9% 1 | FBAST/NId |
ge 3 §1 ¥ 8 g O Ly/dYNSONTH | ¥ A GOX9T/NTd
ze g1 VI ¥ 08 9 D 0v/dYNS ‘ONTY | 22 gl
g g1 81 g i (41 3 08/dVNSDNIY | 61 81 EYX9T/NId
6 21 ZIH/dS‘UHHSYA | 87 4 z1 g O LI/4YNSONTYH | L8 41 EEX9T/NId
L gl 91 4 Z'O/HINS | €1 g D 91/dYNSONIY¥ | 1T vi 88XGT/NId
B2 S 4 U P 61 7 2 I 87 ¢ s i L AT D £8NZT/NId
F43 i 91 1 01 9 68 31 ZvXZI/NId
¥Z. ¢ OTH/dS YHHSYA | 41 ¥ WA ¥ 81 A 6TTXZT/NId
Lg 9 61 g V0T i 4 11 ROTXZT/NId
9 4 8 W/dSHAHSYA | L1 g g1 g 8 11 EGX0T/NI4
gg A TLH/ I MHAHSYA | LT Z 0% 4 8z 11 PYX80/NId
L &8 ] A S . ST ] T'O/HIHS | 6 7 A dYNS/BNIN [ & ] T WO H9NYH/NIA
44 ¢ PIN/Td “HEHSVH | 97 1 L7 9 € ¥ NId
9 g HOYT FAVHE “UAHSYA | 61 1 BT I T ) 0ZTHA/ATING | 21 21 6 d/DNI¥-0
€1 Z TOXSSHSH/YRHSYA | 91 T kSSY HYORLAVHS | ¥ g , 9 4 089/BNIY-0
€ 11 SOX0SX0E/UAHSYA | £ 1 HYOALAVHS | 1 g SZTIEA/RETING | OF it
g L 90X09X0Z /YAHSYA | L ¢ INdNI“LayHs | T1 g ’ dH0D RETINd | 27 6
R, A N 90X09XST/UAHSYA | 2T ¢ e \ L1 A KR S T
9 L SOXGSXVT/MAHSYA | 21 4 10dIn0/14YHS | 7 Z (v/1) NIV¥A*90Td | ¢ B SH/MD0TINN
187 el 1 ¥ 4 g REUDS/O014d | €2 A .
L A V8 i e i AVIS/41¥1d | 61 41
02 11 ZIH/ WHHSYA | 8 ¥ 2z Z S9XSL/ /ALY | L 01
8 ¢l L 4 INdNI/LAVHS | 11 B GOXXG9/T/HI¥Id | ¢ 01 YHHSYA/LNN
| 8e L S N £ N A D B Y z_ | 99X09/ /ALY A el L f G IXOZH/LAN |
02 g 9TH / HUHSYA | €T ¥ YHINNOD/L4VHS | €7 2 29X08/°71/41V1d | 8¢ (3
Vi g _ YHHSYA | 88 9 V87 i g1 A
21 IT [SSY  p-00°eX8/8¥IL | ¢ 9 HAVYE/LAVHS | 82 ¥ 60TX0ET1/1/HI¥ 1A | 8 g 9TU/LAN
It I 52 T 62 v VOXGOT/T/HIVI | ¥ L
9 I HI0H/dIT0NNS | 22 T |ASSY d¥0R 14VHS | €1 6 Y9XSZ/1/81¥1d | ¥¢ 9 VIR/LAN
9 Al NOLSId‘¥AddoLS | 12 9 8284801/110°71ydS | 92 g GeIX00T/I/31V1d | 92 g1 ZIN/LON
ON ° 4ad NOILdTHDSHA ON * 48y NOILJATIHOSHA ON * ady NOTIL1dI¥OSHQ ON ° 48y NOTLJIUISHA
¢ "d T0TL0"86 *¢k  YHANT  CTVOILAGYHAIY  sxx 01-001-460-9658 67048





